
2022-2023 Queens University of Charlotte Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-15   Conf: 7-11   Home: 8-5   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Dye, Kenny 33-33 1143 34.6 188-418 .450 51-137 .372 132-188 .702 31 103 134 4.1 95 1 157 96 2 37 559 16.9
05 McKee, AJ 33-33 1046 31.7 157-364 .431 58-148 .392 136-176 .773 58 85 143 4.3 89 3 58 63 6 36 508 15.4
23 McLaurin, BJ 33-17 768 23.3 97-226 .429 42-108 .389 78-93 .839 47 139 186 5.6 79 1 29 36 5 13 314 9.5
02 Turner, Jay'Den 33-24 811 24.6 103-244 .422 21-87 .241 49-74 .662 63 183 246 7.5 66 0 42 34 6 29 276 8.4
03 Mathews, Kalib 33-28 983 29.8 99-213 .465 29-101 .287 47-63 .746 27 62 89 2.7 46 0 72 58 21 39 274 8.3
11 Ashby, Chris 33-0 550 16.7 80-189 .423 71-172 .413 8-9 .889 3 16 19 0.6 32 0 18 13 2 6 239 7.2
04 Rains, Gavin 19-18 460 24.2 56-92 .609 0-2 .000 4-19 .211 56 137 193 10.2 28 0 35 38 10 19 116 6.1
10 McCluney, Quan 29-12 456 15.7 53-146 .363 27-94 .287 27-36 .750 20 44 64 2.2 37 0 21 23 12 13 160 5.5
13 Hubbard, Trey 12-0 54 4.5 15-23 .652 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 3 5 8 0.7 7 0 9 8 1 2 33 2.8
12 Threatt, Logan 7-0 50 7.1 5-11 .455 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 2 3 5 0.7 10 0 9 5 0 3 15 2.1
22 Wyche, Elijah 20-0 103 5.2 14-22 .636 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 8 12 20 1.0 7 0 2 5 3 7 33 1.7
01 Fowler, Mike 24-0 176 7.3 11-29 .379 4-18 .222 11-23 .478 6 34 40 1.7 34 1 4 15 4 0 37 1.5
Total 33 6600 200.0 878-1977 .444 305-873 .349 503-698 .721 371 861 1232 37.3 530 6 456 411 72 204 2564 77.70
Opponents 6579 199.4 924-2015 .459 253-731 .346 362-506 .715 293 821 1114 33.8 577 10 443 372 132 211 2463 74.64

Team Statistics Queens OPP
SCORING 2564 2463
    Points Per Game 77.7 74.6
    Scoring Margin 3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 878-1977 924-2015
    Field Goal Pct .444 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 305-873 253-731
    3PT FG Pct .349 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 503-698 362-506
    FT Pct .721 .715
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 11.0
REBOUNDS 1232 1114
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 456 443
    Assists Per Game 13.8 13.4
TURNOVERS 411 372
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 204 211
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.4
BLOCKS 72 132
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 4.0
ATTENDANCE 7,578 33,349
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-583 17-1,962
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-41

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Queens (NC) 1188 1376 2564
Opponents 1154 1309 2463

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 MARSHALL W 83-82 1,608
11/10/22 CLINTON W 99-65 813
11/15/22 at La Salle L 60-72 1,027
11/18/22 vs Green Bay W 81-65 0
11/20/22 vs Morgan St. W 74-64 0
11/23/22 LYNCHBURG W 107-72 232
11/26/22 at George Mason L 65-72 2,460
11/29/22 at Bowling Green W 72-66 1,321
12/03/22 PAINE W 89-60 445
12/09/22 at High Point W 87-79 3,202
12/14/22 at ETSU W 78-75 2,240
12/20/22 at Nebraska L 65-75 2,523
12/22/22 at Fairleigh Dickinson W 82-73 950

* 12/29/22 AUSTIN PEAY W 81-77 552
* 12/31/22 at Eastern Ky. L 83-88 2,577
* 01/05/23 at Bellarmine W 75-74 1,743
* 01/07/23 KENNESAW ST. L 67-76 416
* 01/12/23 CENTRAL ARK. L 91-92 502
* 01/14/23 NORTH ALA. W 107-78 272
* 01/19/23 at North Florida L 90-95 1,439
* 01/21/23 at Jacksonville L 70-77 942
* 01/26/23 FGCU W 84-82 403
* 01/28/23 STETSON W 71-65 543
* 02/02/23 at Lipscomb L 60-66 1,418
* 02/04/23 at Austin Peay W 70-69 1,872
* 02/09/23 EASTERN KY. L 80-84 423
* 02/11/23 BELLARMINE L 84-88 607
* 02/16/23 at Jacksonville St. L 69-76 1,758
* 02/18/23 at Kennesaw St. W 83-76 1,514
* 02/22/23 LIBERTY L 77-85 762
* 02/24/23 at Liberty L 53-73 4,041

02/27/23 vs FGCU W 61-55 123
02/28/23 at Kennesaw St. L 66-67 2,322

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Queens University of Charlotte Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 McKee, AJ 18-18 588 32.7 94-219 .429 37-92 .402 88-112 .786 28 44 72 4.0 50 2 30 32 3 24 313 17.4
15 Dye, Kenny 18-18 639 35.5 104-237 .439 27-66 .409 75-103 .728 21 52 73 4.1 55 0 89 54 2 20 310 17.2
23 McLaurin, BJ 18-11 449 24.9 59-135 .437 26-67 .388 36-42 .857 21 86 107 5.9 43 0 20 15 1 5 180 10.0
11 Ashby, Chris 18-0 342 19.0 50-111 .450 44-100 .440 6-7 .857 2 6 8 0.4 20 0 11 8 1 3 150 8.3
02 Turner, Jay'Den 18-13 425 23.6 51-108 .472 10-37 .270 27-39 .692 35 91 126 7.0 31 0 18 13 5 15 139 7.7
03 Mathews, Kalib 18-18 550 30.6 49-117 .419 11-57 .193 18-27 .667 15 30 45 2.5 30 0 44 31 9 17 127 7.1
10 McCluney, Quan 15-4 249 16.6 30-77 .390 15-45 .333 17-23 .739 16 22 38 2.5 23 0 11 13 9 7 92 6.1
04 Rains, Gavin 8-8 197 24.6 16-33 .485 0-2 .000 3-9 .333 14 65 79 9.9 13 0 15 19 4 10 35 4.4
01 Fowler, Mike 13-0 106 8.2 7-15 .467 3-10 .300 7-12 .583 2 18 20 1.5 21 1 0 8 2 0 24 1.8
13 Hubbard, Trey 7-0 25 3.6 5-8 .625 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 0.4 4 0 4 4 0 1 12 1.7
22 Wyche, Elijah 8-0 30 3.8 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 0 0 0 4 13 1.6
Total 18 3600 200.0 470-1069 .440 174-477 .365 281-379 .741 177 436 613 34.1 294 3 242 202 36 106 1395 77.50
Opponents 3600 200.0 523-1095 .478 151-387 .390 224-289 .775 158 465 623 34.6 308 6 255 194 78 108 1421 78.94

Team Statistics Queens OPP
SCORING 1395 1421
    Points Per Game 77.5 78.9
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 470-1069 523-1095
    Field Goal Pct .440 .478
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-477 151-387
    3PT FG Pct .365 .390
    3PT Made Per Game 9.7 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 281-379 224-289
    FT Pct .741 .775
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 12.4
REBOUNDS 613 623
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 242 255
    Assists Per Game 13.4 14.2
TURNOVERS 202 194
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.3
STEALS 106 108
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.0
BLOCKS 36 78
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 4.3
ATTENDANCE 4,480 17,304
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-498 9-1,923
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Queens (NC) 638 757 1395
Opponents 646 775 1421

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 AUSTIN PEAY W 81-77 552
12/31/22 at  Eastern Ky. L 83-88 2577
01/05/23 at  Bellarmine W 75-74 1743
01/07/23 KENNESAW ST. L 67-76 416
01/12/23 CENTRAL ARK. L 91-92 502
01/14/23 NORTH ALA. W 107-78 272
01/19/23 at  North Florida L 90-95 1439
01/21/23 at  Jacksonville L 70-77 942
01/26/23 FGCU W 84-82 403
01/28/23 STETSON W 71-65 543
02/02/23 at  Lipscomb L 60-66 1418
02/04/23 at  Austin Peay W 70-69 1872
02/09/23 EASTERN KY. L 80-84 423
02/11/23 BELLARMINE L 84-88 607
02/16/23 at  Jacksonville St. L 69-76 1758
02/18/23 at  Kennesaw St. W 83-76 1514
02/22/23 LIBERTY L 77-85 762
02/24/23 at  Liberty L 53-73 4041


